
Contact Details of Bank's Nodel Officers under PMMY
Public Sector Bank

Bank Name Name of Nodal officer Designation LL Number E mail address
State Bank of India Mr. Neiraja General Manager (BS&RB) 0471-2352088 gm.micofinance@sbi.co.in
Allahabad Bank Sri Sudhanshu Gaur General Manager 033 22106390 Ho.Sme@allahabadbank.in
Andhra Bank M Sreenivasa Rao Chief Manager 040-23252352 sme@andhrabank.co.in

Bank of Baroda Purnima Rao
Head-MSME Relationship
&Government Schemes GM.SME.BCC@bankofbaroda.com

Bank of India Mr. Viswanath Gunta General Manager 022-66684983 Viswanath.Gunta@bankofindia.co.in
Bank of
Maharashtra Mr. Vasant Mhaske, DGM Credit Priority H O Pune 020-25538252 Dgmpri@mahabank.co.in

Canara Bank Sri. D.Madhavaraj
Assistant General
Manager,MSME Wing 080-2211 7290 madhavarajd@canarabank.com

Central Bank of
India SHRI K.C. NAYAK

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER-
MSME 022-61648777 dgmmsme@centralbank.co.in

Corporation Bank C. K. Gopal General Manager 0824-2448010 hosme@corpbank.co.in

IDBI Bank Limited
Shri Suresh Kishinchand
Khatanhar Executive Director 022-22165635 s_khatanhar@idbi.co.in

Oriental Bank of
Commerce Sh. S C Das General Manager 0124-4126495 scdas@obc.co.in
Punjab & Sind Bank Sh. G.S. Dhall General Manager gmps@psb.co.in
Syndicate Bank V.Prabhakara Rao DGM 080-22371410 comsme@syndicatebank.co.in

UCO Bank
Mr Mahendra Kumar
Surana AGM 033-44557870 msme.calcutta@ucobank.co.in

United Bank of
India

Naresh Kumar Kapoor General Manager gmact@unitedbank.co.in



Private Sector Bank

Bank Name Name of Nodal officer Designation LL Number E mail address
Axis Bank Gouri Kumar AVP 022-62172568 Gouri.Alamuri@axisbank.com
Bandhan Bank Arpita Sen Deputy Vice President 033 66090909 arpita.sen@bandhanbank.com
Citibank Manzoor Ahmed Sr Vice President 124-4186824 manzoor.ahmed@citi.com
Bank Name Name of Nodal officer Designation LL Number E mail address
Dhanlaxmi Bank Manoj Kumar.S Chief Credit Officer (Offg.) 4876617313 manojkumar.s@dhanbank.co.in
Federal Bank Mohan K DGM 0484-2382388 mohank@federalbank.co.in
HDFC Bank Ashey Aggarwal Head - Inclusive Banking

Initiatives Group 022-33959312 ashey.aggarwal@hdfcbank.com

ICICI Bank Anup Shah Senior General Manager 022- 40087651 anup.saha@icicibank.com
IDFC Bank
Limited

Kamalakar Nayak Head Compliance - Corporate
& Regulatory 022-42423137

Kamalakar.Nayak@IDFCBANK.COM

IndusInd Bank B Madhuri Deputy Vice President 040-40916237 madhuri.bhamidipati@indusind.com
Karnataka Bank Sri.Muralidhar Krishna

Rao
General Manager

0824-2228289
muralidhar@ktkbank.com

Kotak Mahindra
Bank

Shruti Shah Chief Manager
022 066054666

shruti.shah@kotak.com

Lakshmi Vilas
Bank Mr.A.SHANKAR Senior Vice President-MSME

& Rural Banking 044-22205200
ashankar@lvbank.in

South Indian
Bank

SAJU CLEMENT Chief Manager
NA saju@sib.co.in

Yes Bank Mr. Sushanta Tripathy Group Executive Vice
President 91(22)33478671 sushanta.tripathy@yesbank.in


